ORDINANCE NO. 2222

CONCERNING THE RECORDS DEPARTMENT.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO:

That Section 2-26 of Chapter 2 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Grand Junction be amended to read as follows:

"Section 2-26. Records Department.

It is the function of the records department to keep all city records as specified by the city charter. The city clerk assists the city manager in research activities and miscellaneous administration. THE CITY CLERK ALSO SERVES AS CLERK TO THE CITY COUNCIL. This department shall be responsible for such other duties as may be assigned from time to time by resolution of the city council."

PASSED and ADOPTED this 20th day of February, 1985.

3333

President of the Council

Attest:

Neva B. Lockhart, CMC

City Clerk

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance, being Ordinance No. 2222, was introduced, read, and ordered published by the City Council of the City of Grand Junction, Colorado, at a regular meeting of said body held on the 6th day of February, 1985, and that the same was published in The Daily Sentinel, a newspaper published and in general circulation in said City, at least ten days before its final passage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said City this 21 day of February, 1985.

Neva B. Lockhart

Neva B. Lockhart, CMC City Clerk

Published: February 8, 1985

Published: February 22, 1985

Effective: March 24, 1985